

**Registrar of Vital Statistics** Telephone: (914) 962-5722 x 208 Fax: (914) 962 6591

TOWN OF YORKTOWN 363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting held on April 30, 2024.

Whereas, bids were opened on April 12th, 2024 for the Rehabilitation of Pickleball Courts at Granite Knolls Recreation and Sports Complex. Bids were submitted by the following Vendors:

1.	D. F. Eastwood Construction Corp.	\$189,000.00
2.	DeRosa Sports Construction Inc.	\$188,000.00
3.	LandVscape Inc.	\$295,000.00
4.	Paladino Concrete Creations Corp.	\$249,000.00
5.	Peter J. Landi Inc.	\$240,000.00
6.	Sport-Tech Construction Corp.	\$400,000.00

Be It Resolved, that the lowest bidder, DeRosa Sports Construction Inc., be awarded the bid for the Rehabilitation of the Pickleball Courts at the Granite Knolls Recreation and Sports Complex.

lana L. Quast

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk Master Municipal Clerk

Date: May 1, 2024

To: Matthew DeRosa, President DeRosa Sports Construction Inc.

cc: Edward A. Lachterman, Town Supervisor Gennelle MacNeil, Town Comptroller James Martorano, Jr., Parks & Recreation Superintendent Adam Rodriguez, Town Attorney file